the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
and the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) 

Rules, 2014 and based on the recommendation 
of the Audit Committee and approval of the 
Board of Directors, the Company hereby ratifies 
the remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per annum and such 
travelling and out of pocket expenses as may be 
approved by the Board to M/s. Kiran J. Mehta 
& Co., Cost Accountants, the Cost Auditor as 
appointed by the Company, for the financial year 
commencing on April 1, 2019.”

� “RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of